

sg

8.aba2029-24.doc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Anticipatory Bail Application No. 2029 of 2024

Sunil S/o. Vishnu Lad and Ors. ... Applicants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

....

Mr Ashok Saraogi, a/w. Mr Amit Dubey and Mr Anand Kandoi, for
the Applicants.

Mr Amit A Palkar, APP for the Respondent – State.

....

Coram : R.N. Laddha, J.

Date : 20 September 2024

P.C. :

. The learned Counsel for the applicants seeks an
accommodation, as the arguing Counsel is engaged in another Court.
By consent, stand over to **10 October 2024**. Earlier statement made by
the learned APP that the applicant shall not be arrested shall continue
to operate till the next date.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)