

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2029 OF 2024

Sunil S/o. Vishnu Lad & ors. .Applicants

vs.

The State of Maharashtra .Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2576 OF 2024**

Ashish Arun Gandhi & anr. .Applicants

vs.

The State of Maharashtra .Respondent

Mr. A. M. Saraogi, Advocate, for the Applicants in ABA No. 2029 of 2024

Ms. Pallavi Deshmukh, Advocate, for the Applicants in ABA No. 2576 of 2024

Ms. Sangita Shinde, APP, for the Respondent – State

Mr. P. B. Patil, PSI, Shahapur Police Station, District – Thane present

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 27.01.2025

P. C.

1. Learned APP, on instructions, submits that four Applicants in ABA No. 2029 of 2024 and two Applicants in ABA No. 2576 of 2024 should attend the concerned police station from 30.01.2025 to 06.02.2025 between 11.00 a. m. and 2.00 p. m..

2. In view of the statement made by learned APP, the matters to come up on board on **10.02.2025**.
3. In the meanwhile, the statement made by learned APP on the last occasion to continue till the next date of hearing.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)